

CITY OF HUGHSON ADJOURNED CITY COUNCIL MEETING

SENIOR COMMUNITY CENTER (VIA YOUTUBE LIVE)

NOTICE OF ADJOURNMENT OF THE REGULAR CITY COUNCIL MEETING ON NOVEMBER 9, 2020

Pursuant to Government Code Section 54955 and 54955.1, the Regular City Council Meeting noticed for and held on November 9, 2020 has been adjourned to the Regular City Council Meeting on November 23, 2020, at 7 p.m. The Council will address public hearing item 5.2 that was not completed during the November 9, 2020 Regular Meeting.

MONDAY, NOVEMBER 23, 2020 – 7:00 P.M.

PUBLIC HEARING TO CONSIDER THE FOLLOWING:

5.1 Adopt <u>Resolution No. 2020-69</u>, Repealing Resolution No. 06-113 and 07-199 and Approving a New Development Impact Fee Nexus Study and Proposed Fees Prepared by Bartle Wells Associates.

AFFIDAVIT OF POSTING

DATE:	November 10, 2020	TIME: _	1:00 PM	
NAME:	Ashton Gose	TITLE:	Deputy City Clerk	

AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES ACT/CALIFORNIA BROWN ACT NOTIFICATION FOR THE CITY OF HUGHSON

This Agenda shall be made available upon request in alternative formats to persons with a disability as required by the Americans with Disabilities Act of 1990 (42 U.S.C. Section 12132) and the Ralph M. Brown Act (California Government Code Section 54954.2).

Disabled or Special needs Accommodation: In compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, persons requesting a disability related modification or accommodation in order to participate in the meeting and/or if you need assistance to attend or participate in a City Council meeting, please contact the City Clerk's office at (209) 883-4054. Notification at least 48-hours prior to the meeting will assist the City Clerk in assuring that reasonable accommodations are made to provide accessibility to the meeting.

Notice Regarding Non-English Speakers:

Pursuant to California Constitution Article III, Section IV, establishing English as the official language for the State of California, and in accordance with California Code of Civil Procedures Section 185, which requires proceedings before any State Court to be in English, notice is hereby given that all proceedings before the City of Hughson City Council shall be in English and anyone wishing to address the Council is required to have a translator present who will take an oath to make an accurate translation from any language not English into the English language.

WAIVER WARNING

If you challenge a decision/direction of the City Council in court, you may be limited to raising only those issues you or someone else raised at a public hearing(s) described in this Agenda, or in written correspondence delivered to the City of Hughson at or prior to, the public hearing(s).

General Information: The Hughson City Council meets in the Council Chambers on the

second and fourth Mondays of each month at 7:00 p.m., unless

otherwise noticed.

Council Agendas: The City Council agenda is now available for public review at the

> City's website at www.hughson.org and City Clerk's Office, 7018 Pine Street, Hughson, California on the Friday, prior to the scheduled meeting. Copies and/or subscriptions can be

purchased for a nominal fee through the City Clerk's Office.

Questions: Contact the City Clerk at (209) 883-4054